
2023  FAHCS OFFICERS AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
October 1, 2023  

PRESIDENT (2023-24) 
Hector Izquierdo 

Office:  954-772-1631 
Medical Decision Services 

2890 W. SR 84, Ste 102 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312 

hecjr@medicaldecisions.net 
 

PRESIDENT ELECT (2023-24) 
Sid Russell 

Office :  352-331-8088 
North Florida Medical Sales 

3558 NW 97th Blvd. 
Gainesville, FL   32606 

sidrussell@bellsouth.net 

VICE PRESIDENT (2023-24) 
Fino Randazzo 

Office:  407-843-2777 
Fla HH Med. Equip & Supplies 

4700 L.B. McLeod Rd. Ste 5 
Orlando, FL  32811 
fino@fhhes.com 

 

TREASURER (2022-23) 
Colleen Hunter, CPA 
Office:  321-215-9340 

Browning's Pharmacy & HC 
141 East Hibiscus Blvd. 
Melbourne, FL 32901 

chunter@brownings.net 

SECRETARY (2022-23) 
Daniel Ramsaywack 

Office:  407-744-1506 
Airway Management, Inc. 

Kissimmee, FL  
admin@airwaymanagement.com 

 
 

PAST PRESIDENT (2022-23) 
Chris Townsend 

Office:  386-916-7773 
Be Active 

160 Cypress Point unit D111 
Palm Coast, FL 32117 

ctownsend@palmcoasthc.com  
 
 

DIRECTOR (2023-24) 
Donna Loggie 

Office:  407-513-3051 
Children’s Home Medical Equipment 

4448 Edgewater Drive 
Orlando, FL  32804 

dml1211@gmail.com    
 

DIRECTOR (2023-24) 
Matt Twers 

Office:  386-233-0075 
24/7 Medical 

740 Fentress Blvd. 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
matt@247medical.net 

DIRECTOR (2023-24) 
Bethany Reichwein 

Phone :  352-589-6247 
New Air Homecare 

15519 US Hwy 441 #203B-304C 
Eustis, FL 32726 

BReichwein@newairhomecare.com  
 
 

 DIRECTOR (2023) 
Alexis Watine 

Office:  786-910-7684 
Surf Med 

2799 SW 32 Ave Bldg E Ste 14 
Pembroke Park, FL  33023 
awatine@surfmed.com 

 

DIRECTOR (2023-24) 
James Chung 

Office:  904-448-9827 
JC Home Care, Inc 

5027 Sunbeam Rd. #4 
Jacksonville, FL 32257 

jchung@jchomemedical.com 
 

ASSOC. DIRECTORS (3) 
Gerry Finazzo – VGM (2023) 

Office:  313-588-1428 
Gerry.Ginazzo@vgm.com 

 

Laura Williard – AAHomecare (2024) 
Office:  336-451-1934 

LauraW@aahomecare.org 
 

Josh Burke – Drive/DeVilbiss 
Office:  813-843-8440 

jburke@drivemedical.com  
DIRECTOR (2023) 
Barbara Berenger 

Office:  727-539-8119 x 345 
Custom Mobility 

Clearwater, FL 
bab@Custom-Mobility.com 

DIRECTOR (2023-24) 
 Gene Sego  

Office: 321-268-0179 
Sego’s HME 

1225 Garden St 
Titusville, FL  32796 

gsego@segoshme.com 
 

Legislative Committee Chair 
John Gallagher 

Office:  319-274-6503 
  VGM Group, VP of Gov. Relations 

1111 W San Marnan Dr. 
Waterloo, IA 50701 

john.gallagher@vgm.com 

DIRECTOR (2023) 
 

VACANT 

 STAFF 
Beth Bowen, Executive Director 

TayCar, Inc (Assoc. Manager) 
PO Box 4411, Cary, NC  27519-4411 

Office:  919-387-1221 
Email:  Beth@fahcs.us 

 

 



 


